
A. T. Dovalina Elementary School
2020-2021 Employee Directory

Administration
Name Position Email Phone #
Karla A. Pena Principal kpena@laredoisd.org 273-3301
Maria Cristina Prado Assistant Principal mcprado102@laredoisd.org 273-3344

Nurse
Name Position Email Phone #
Maggie Rodriguez Nurse mrodriguez@laredoisd.org 273-3311
Dora Ramos Health Assistant dmramos@laredoisd.org 273-3312

Professional Staff
Name Position Email Phone #
Rosa Vasquez Counselor rvasquez1108@laredoisd.org 273-3309
Beth Tijerina Librarian betijerina@laredoisd.org 273-3317
Gabriela Banda Instructional Specialist gbanda@laredoisd.org 273-3346
Liliana Gutierrez Digital Learning Specialist lgutierrez1@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Jessica Acevedo Speech Language Pathologist jacevedo@laredoisd.org 273-3316
Lourdes Luna Diagnostician mlluna@laredoisd.org 273-3326
Mario Robledo Behavior Specialist mrobledo@laredoisd.org 273-3316
Melissa Salazar Occupational Therapy maguayo@laredoisd.org 273-3316
Lorena Vigil Physical Therapy lvigil115@laredoisd.org 273-3316

Office & Auxiliary Staff
Name Position Email Phone #
Sara Lopez Secretary slopez@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Belinda Pruneda Attendance Clerk bpruneda@laredoisd.org 273-3322
Jessica Tressler Budget Clerk jtressler@laredoisd.org 273-3307
Alejandra Cassiano Bilingual Clerk amorales@laredoisd.org 273-3323
Diana Cassiano Parent Liaison dcassiano@laredoisd.org 273-3330
Martha Patricia Garcia Librarian Aide mpgarcia@laredoisd.org 273-3317
Maria L. Velasquez Cafeteria Manager mlvelasquez@laredoisd.org 273-3319
Salamon Gomez Head Custodian sgomez558@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Maria D. Galvan Custodian mdgalvan@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Juan U. Montes Custodian jumontes@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Patricia Ruiz Custodian pruiz@laredoisd.org 273-3320



Pre-Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants
Name Planning Time Email
Santiago Gutierrez 9:35-10:20 AM sangutierrez123@laredoisd.org 273-3356
Melina Roman 9:35-10:20 AM mroman123@laredoisd.org 273-3350
Nelly Vazquez 9:35-10:20 AM nvazquez123@laredoisd.org 273-3354
Miriam Marron Barajas 9:35-10:20 AM mmarronbarajas@laredoisd.org 273-3314
Minerva Torres 9:35-10:20 AM mtorres123@laredoisd.org 273-3351
Veronica Rangel Headstart vrangel@webbcountytx.gov 273-3380
Patricia Patlan Headstart dovalina@webbcountytx.gov 273-3379

Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants
Name Planning Time Email
Rosa H. Garcia 1:35 - 2:20 PM rhernandezgarcia@laredoisd.org 273-3358
Veronica Pichardo 1:35 - 2:20 PM vcadena111@laredoisd.org 273-3352
Blanca N. Nuche 1:35 - 2:20 PM bnnuche@laredoisd.org 273-3357
Moises Linares N/A mlinares@laredoisd.org 273-3383
San Juana Benavides N/A sabenavides@laredoisd.org 273-3320
Laura Garcia N/A lagarcia@laredoisd.org 273-3320

First Grade Teachers
Name Planning Time Email
Liliana Carrillo 11:25 AM-12:10 PM lbcarrillo1@laredoisd.org 273-3341
Edna Perez 11:25 AM-12:10 PM eaperez@laredoisd.org 273-3361
Kristina Zepeda 11:25 AM-12:10 PM krzepeda@laredoisd.org 273-3374

Second Grade Teachers
Name Planning Time Email
Talina Trevino 8:50-9:35 AM ttrevino@laredoisd.org 273-3362
Maria Zapata 8:50-9:35 AM mlarralde123@laredoisd.org 273-3364
Raquel Mohammed 8:50-9:35 AM rmohammed123@laredoisd.org 273-3345

Third Grade Teachers
Name Planning Time Email
Graciela Suarez 10:30-11:15 AM gasuarez@laredoisd.org 273-3351
Oyucky Muniz 10:30-11:15 AM omuniz@laredoisd.org 273-3367
Rosa Uvalle 10:30-11:15 AM riuvalle@laredoisd.org 273-3349

Fourth Grade Teachers
Name Planning Time Email
Melinda Valdez 2:40-3:25 PM msvaldez@laredoisd.org 273-3355
Esteban Gonzalez 2:40-3:25 PM eagonzalez@laredoisd.org 273-3375
Yvette Gonzalez 2:40-3:25 PM ygonzalez@laredoisd.org 273-3374
Roxana Ochoa 2:40-3:25 PM rochoa@laredoisd.org 273-3353



Fifth Grade Teachers
Name Planning Time Email
Veronica Pena 12:45-1:25 PM vsandoval123@laredoisd.org 273-3350
Clarissa Barco 12:45-1:25 PM cjbarco@laredoisd.org 273-3368
Viviana Vidal 12:45-1:25 PM vvidal@laredoisd.org 273-3342

Special Education Teachers & Paraprofessionals
Name Planning Time Email
Cesar Trevino FLS cetrevino1101@laredoisd.org 273-3856
Roberto Ortiz N/A bortiz123@laredoisd.org 273-3357

Physical Education (P.E.) Teachers & Paraprofessionals
Name Planning Time Email
Roberto Ydrogo 7:50-8:50 AM rydrogo003@laredoisd.org 273-3310
Everett Torres 7:50-8:50 AM etorres003@laredoisd.org 273-3310

Music Education
Name Planning Time Email
Jan Mora 7:50-8:50 AM cjmora@laredoisd.org 273-3340


